
MASS INTENTIONS: SUNDAY 8TH DECEMBER  - SATURDAY 28TH DECEMBER 2024 

Sunday 15th December  Third Sunday of Advent 
St Luke’s      9am Mary Stannard King (LD) 
Tuesday 17th December  Weekday of Advent 
St Luke’s      9am Leslie Battersby (RIP) 
Wednesday 18th December  Weekday of Advent 
St Luke’s      9am Chris and Steve Ellison (T) 
Thursday 19th December  Weekday of Advent 
St Leo’s      9.30am Christine Hollinghurst (T) 
Friday 20th December  Weekday of Advent 
St Luke’s      9.15am Advent Mass for St Luke’s School 
Saturday 21st December  Weekday of Advent 
St Luke’s      10am  
St Leo’s 5pm Kathleen O’Brien (LD) 
Sunday 22nd December  Fourth Sunday of Advent 
St Luke’s      9am Ann and Frank Brown (RIP) 
Tuesday 24th December  Vigil of the Nativity 
St Luke’s      7pm Mary Gillian Morley (RIP); Glenda Bernadette Gallagher (RIP) 
St Leo’s Midnight For Deceased Members of the Darracott and Carney Families 
Wednesday 25th December  Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord 
St Luke’s      9am Nwokolo Family (Thanksgiving) 
Thursday 26th December  Feast of St Stephen, First Martyr 
St Leo’s      9.30am Bridget Stanley  
Friday 27th December  Feast of St John, Apostle and Evangelist 
St Luke’s      9am Christine, Dorothy and Les Battersby (RIP) 
Saturday 28th December  Feast of the Holy Innocents 
St Luke’s      10am Pat Carroll 
St Leo’s 5pm Kathleen O’Brien (LD) 
Sunday 29th December  Feast of the Holy Family 
St Luke’s 9am The Hamilton Family (RIP) 
Tuesday 31st December  Seventh Day within the Octave of the Nativity 
St Luke’s 9am Dorothy and Charles Arnold (A) 
Wednesday 1st January   Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God 
St Luke’s 10am The Nwokolo Family (T) 
Thursday 2nd January  Memorial of SS Basil the Great and Gregory Nazianzen 
St Leo’s 9.30am  
Friday 3rd January  Weekday of Christmas before Epiphany 
St Luke’s 9am  
Saturday 4th January  Vigil of the Epiphany of the Lord 
St Luke’s 10am  
St Leo’s 5pm Kathleen O’Brien (LD) 


